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ALLOCATION UNDER RKVY


3475.  SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the measures taken by the Government to provide funds under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) for the development of Kuttanadu region in Kerala;

(b) whether the Government is considering to provide financial assistance under the centrally sponsored schemes for the construction of bunds and spillways in Kuttanadu region;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government has received any memorandum from the State Government of Kerala in this regard; and

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a): Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) provides flexibility and autonomy to States including Kerala to choose projects for implementation under the scheme as per their needs, priorities and available resources for the holistic development of agriculture and allied sectors.

(b) to (e): There is no proposal of State Government of Kerala pending with the Government for providing financial assistance for construction of bunds and spillways in Kuttanadu region.
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